Edgar Filing: Deputy Christine - Form 4

Deputy Chris Form 4	stine											
August 03, 2	011											
FORM	_							OMB AF	PPROVAL			
	SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION Washington, D.C. 20549						OMB Number:	3235-0287				
Check th if no long subject to Section 1 Form 4 o Form 5	ger STATEN 6. r	STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN BENEFICIAL OWNERSHIP OF SECURITIES Filed pursuant to Section 16(a) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934,								Lanuary 31,Expires:2005Estimated averageburden hours perresponse0.5		
obligation may cont See Instru 1(b).	ns Section 170 action	Section 17(a) of the Public Utility Holding Company Act of 1935 or Section 30(h) of the Investment Company Act of 1940										
(Print or Type I	(esponses)											
1. Name and Address of Reporting Person <u>*</u> Deputy Christine			2. Issuer Symbol	2. Issuer Name and Ticker or Trading Symbol					5. Relationship of Reporting Person(s) to Issuer			
	DUNKIN' BRANDS GROUP, INC. [DNKN]					(Check all applicable)						
(Last)	(First) (IN' BRANDS G	Middle)	3. Date of Earliest Transaction (Month/Day/Year)					Director 10% Owner 0fficer (give title Other (specify below)				
	OYALL STREE		03/09/2	511				Senior V	vice President,	HR		
	(Street)			ndment, Da hth/Day/Year)	-	l		6. Individual or Joint/Group Filing(Check Applicable Line) _X_ Form filed by One Reporting Person				
BOSTON, N	MA 02021							Form filed by M Person				
(City)	(State)	(Zip)	Tabl	e I - Non-D	erivative	Secur	ities Acq	uired, Disposed of	, or Beneficial	ly Owned		
1.Title of Security (Instr. 3)	any		ned n Date, if Day/Year)	3. 4. Securities Acquired Transaction(A) or Disposed of (D) Code (Instr. 3, 4 and 5) (Instr. 8)			d of (D)	5. Amount of Securities Beneficially Owned Following Reported	6. Ownership Form: Direct (D) or Indirect (I) (Instr. 4)			
				Code V	Amount	(A) or (D)	Price	Transaction(s) (Instr. 3 and 4)				
Common Stock	03/09/2011			А	1,605 (1)	A	\$ 7.31	1,605	D			
Common Stock	07/26/2011			J <u>(2)</u>	1,983	A	\$ 17.53	3,588	D			

Reminder: Report on a separate line for each class of securities beneficially owned directly or indirectly.

Persons who respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB control number.

Edgar Filing: Deputy Christine - Form 4

Table II - Derivative Securities Acquired, Disposed of, or Beneficially Owned (e.g., puts, calls, warrants, options, convertible securities)

1. Title of Derivative Security (Instr. 3)	2. Conversion or Exercise Price of Derivative Security	3. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Year)	3A. Deemed Execution Date, if any (Month/Day/Year)	4. Transacti Code (Instr. 8)			6. Date Exercisable and Expiration Date (Month/Day/Year)		7. Title and Amount of Underlying Securities (Instr. 3 and 4)	
				Code V	(A)	(D)	Date Exercisable	Expiration Date	Title	Amount or Number of Shares
Class L Common Stock	\$ 17.53 (2)	07/26/2011		J <u>(2)</u>		815	(2)	(2)	Common Stock	1,983
Option to purchase Common Stock	\$ 3.02	08/01/2011		A	3,850		(3)	02/23/2020	Common Stock	3,850

Reporting Owners

Reporting Owner Name / Address	Relationships						
	Director	10% Owner	Officer	Other			
Deputy Christine C/O DUNKIN' BRANDS GROUP, INC. 130 ROYALL STREET BOSTON, MA 02021			Senior Vice President, HR				
Signatures							
/s/ Richard Emmett, as attorney-in-fact for Deputy	Christine	2	08/03/2011				
**Signature of Reporting Person			Date				

Explanation of Responses:

- * If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, see Instruction 4(b)(v).
- ** Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations. See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).
- (1) In addition, the Reporting Person purchased 1,983 shares of the Issuer's Class L Common Stock on 03/09/2011 at \$14.25 per share. The Issuer's Class L Common Stock was subsequently converted to Common Stock on 07/26/2011. See note 2.

On 07/26/2011, in connection with the Issuer's initial public offering, each share of the Issuer's Class L common stock was mandatorily converted, in accordance with the terms of the Issuer's certificate of incorporation, into approximately 0.2189 of a share common stock plus an additional number of shares of common stock determined by dividing the per share Class L preference amount of \$38.8274, by

(2) \$17.53, which is equal to the initial public offering price of a share of common stock net of the underwriting discount and a pro rata portion, based on the number of share being sold in the offering, of the estimated offering expenses incurred by the Issuer. With respect to the reporting person, the conversion of the Class L common stock is exempt from Section 16(b) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, as amended, pursuant to Rule 16b-3 thereunder.

Edgar Filing: Deputy Christine - Form 4

On 02/23/2010, the reporting person was granted an option to purchase 107,267 shares of Common Stock. The option vests based upon time (five equal annual installments that began on 2/23/2011) and performance (investment returns to investment funds affiliated with

(3) Bain Capital Partners, LLC, The Carlyle Group and Thomas H. Lee Partners, L.P. (collectively, the "Sponsors") criteria. As a result of the sale of shares by the Sponsors in the Issuer's initial public offering, the performance criteria was met with respect to 3,850 shares of common stock subject to this option award, resulting in vesting of the option as to 770 shares and an additional 3,080 shares that will vest in four annual installments beginning on 02/23/2012.

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, *see* Instruction 6 for procedure. Potential persons who are to respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB number.